WARRANTY DEED

Project Code

I-70-3 (52)77

0536 590 Parcel This Indenture Witnesseth, That Steve HAMPTON, UNMARRIE County, in the State of_ the STATE OF INDIANA for and in consideration of THREE THOUSAND FIVE Dollars, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, the following described Real Estate in County in the State of Indiana, to wit: LOT SEVENTY FIVE (75) IN McKERNAN AND PIERCE'S SUBDIVISION OF PART OF OUT LOT 121 OF THE DONATION LANDS OF THE CITY OF INDIANAPOLIS, AS PER PLAT THEREOF, RECORDED IN PLAT BOOK 2 PAGE 94, IN THE OFFICE OF THE RECORDER OF MARION COUNTY, INDIANA. Paid by Varrant Ho. . Damages & Nowe Total consideration \$3,500 Land and improvements \$ 3,500 The grantor shall clear and convey free of all leases, licenses, or other interests both legal and equitable, and all encumbrances of any kind or character on, in and under said land as conveyed. It is understood between the parties hereto, and their successors in title, and made a covenant herein which shall run with the land, that all lands hereinbefore described (excepting any parcels specifically designated as easements or as temporary rights of way) are conveyed in fee simple and not merely for right of way purposes, and that no reversionary rights whatsoever are intended to remain in the grantor(s). In Witness Whereof, the said (TRANTOR ha 5 hereunto set 415 hand and seal __ , this (Seal) (Seal) STEVE HAMPTON, UNMARRIED (Seal)

(Seal)

(Seal)

10-25-74 JUN 23 1975

(Seal) This Instrument Prepared by 41239 1

(Seal)

(Seal)

	rsigned, a Notary Public in and for said County and State, this, A. D. 19; personally appeared the within	
	, A. D. 19, personally appeared the within	чатеа
	Grantor in the above	
dged the same to be	evoluntary act and deed, for the uses and purposes here I have hereunto subscribed my name and affixed my official seal.	ein mentioned.
1y Commission exp	pires	101 Stabily Publ
efore me the under	rsigned, a Notary Public in and for said County and State, this 67H	County, ss:
ay of	JUNE, A. D. 1975; personally appeared the within i	named
	JUNE, A. D. 1975; personally appeared the within r STEVE HAMPTON, UNDERRIED HOULT	Male
	Grantor in the above	e conveyance, and acknow
	I have hereunto subscribed my name and affixed my official seal	
ly Commission exp	ires MAY 18, 1976 ARRY D. U	What LANOtary Publ
TATE OF INDIANA	LARRY D. W	PhisleR
efore me, the under	rsigned, a Notary Public in and for said County and State, this	County, ss:
	, A. D. 19; personally appeared the within n	
	Grantor in the abov	
	voluntary act and deed, for the uses and purposes here I have hereunto subscribed my name and affixed my official seal.	
y Commission exp	ires	Notary Publ
71		
	l, owner of a mortgage and/or lien on the land herein conveyed, hereby eyed land, and does hereby consent to the payment of the consideration there	
	day of, 19	
***************************************	(Seal)	(Sea
	(Seal)	(Sea
ate of)	022
ounty of	\$55.	(1) x 0
Personally appea	ared before me	7 870
		7
	above named and duly acknowledged the exe	ecution of the aboveTreleas
	day of, 19	and the same of th
Witness my han	d and official seal.	8
y Commission exp	ires	ے
	Nota	ry Public
	19 m, and 19 County County	io l
		ion
DEED	₹ 388 E	equisition Commis
	Si is.	1 80
≥ ≥	IN O'S	A P
	OF IN 10 OF IN 1415.	igh
Z S		
FROM	m 5 5 5	4 T
PRO	record record T T T A D	
WARRANTY	STATE for record in Book N NOT TA)	State
WARRAN	TO STATE OF INDI Received for record this	1 - 5

AFF. #1

Noge

AFFIDAVIT OF HEIRSHIP (INTESTATE DECEDENT)

STATE OF INDIANA) COUNTY OF MARION	SS	PROJECT PARCEL ROAD	I-70-3(52) 590 I-70
Steve Hampton	,		sworn upon
(his) (hese) oath says that (he)	is 76 years of	of age and	knew in (独立)
(her) lifetime,Te	mpy Hampton		,
now deceased, and knows that sai	d decedent died on or about	March 1	16
19 <u>69</u> , in <u>Marion</u>	County, State of <u>Indiana</u>	, owning	g real estate
located in Marion	County, Indiana, and desc	ribed as f	Collows:
Lot Seventy Five (75) in McK Out Lot 121 of the Donation Olat thereof, recorded in Place of Marion County, I	Lands of the City of In at Book 2 page 94, in andiana	ndianapol the Off	is as per cecof the URTAXALION
(her) the following named person	(\$), to-wit:		
NAME	RE RE	LATIONSHIP	TO DECEASED
teve Hampton	Ind	Husband	State Agher Lenate Ane
as (this) (her) sole and only heir	r# at law and that no admin	istration	was had upon
the estate of said decedent, but	that all funeral expenses,	expenses	of the last
illness and debts of every kind a	and character were fully pa	id, that n	o Indiana
Inheritance Taxes or Federal Esta	ate Taxes or any other taxe	s which mi	ght have been
assessed against such estate are	due or payable on said est	ate or the	assets dis-
tributed therefrom.			
The affiant makes this affice Indiana to accept a deed from the aforedescribed real estate to the	e grantor thereon conveying		
Subscribed and sworn to before me My Commission expires May 18,		1	19 75 .
Committee of the contract			ary Public sler
This instrument was prepared by	Larry Whisler		

INDIANA STATE HIGHWAY COMMISSION

Division of Land Acquisition ROOM 1105 - 100 NORTH SENATE AVENUE INDIANAPOLIS, INDIANA 46209

5-28	1975

218177

To STEVE HAMPTON 933 S. CAPITOL AVENUE INDIANAPOLIS, INDIANA

We enclose State Warrar in settlement of the following	nt No. 318	75-715	5-13	19_75
Descri	PECE	IVED	Amo	ount
	AUG 2	7 1975		
For RELODISLO.	R ELO	CATION te Road		
No inMAR	RION			
County, Project I 70-3	(52)			
Parcel No. 590 as	s per Grant/W	arranty		
Deed, Dated4-23-75				
			39	5. 00
PLEASE RECEIPT	AND DESIGN	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	wo	tel

Payment Received:

J.

INDIANA STATE HIGHWAY COMMISSION

Division of Land Acquisition ROOM 1105 — 100 NORTH SENATE AVENUE INDIANAPOLIS, INDIANA 46209

6536

			0 -
	Jı	uly 1, 19	75 19
To Steve Hampton 933 S. Capitol Ave Indianapolis, Indiana	46225		
GENTLEMEN: We enclose State Warrant No in settlement of the following vo		6/s 75 - 769	19
Description	EIVE		Amount
,	-7 1975 CATION Marion Grant/Warr		9000 00
PLEASE RECEIPT AND Payment Received: By	Home		ecorded tach)
1	My-25-	1975	

INDIANA STATE HIGHWAY COMMISSION

Division of Land Acquisition

ROOM 1105 — 100 NORTH SENATE AVENUE

INDIANAPOLIS, INDIANA 46209

July 15

1975

To Steve Hampton 933 South Capitol Avenue Indianapolis, Indiana 46225	
GENTLEMEN: We enclose State Warrant No. 1437676 7. in settlement of the following vouchers: Transmitte	
Description	Amount
For Purchase of R/W on State Road No in Marion County, Project I=70-3 (52) Parcel No 590 as per Grant/Warranty Deed, Dated 6-6-75	\$3,221.77
PLEASE RECEIPT AND RETURN (Do not Payment Received: By	detach)
Date July 33 1993	

INDIANA STATE HIGHWAY COMMISSION

Division of Land Acquisition ROOM 1105 - 100 NORTH SENATE AVENUE INDIANAPOLIS, INDIANA 46209

	July	15 19 75
То	Treasurer of Marion County City-County Building Indianapolis, Indiana 46204	
GEN	TLEMEN:	
	We enclose State Warrant No. 1437677 ttlement of the following vouchers: Transmitt	7-10- 1975 :a1 #76-15
	Description	Amount
933 Ind Forow No Coun	Payment of all taxes on State Road through 1975 in Marion ty, Project 1-70-3 (52) el No. 590 as per Grant/Warranty Dated 6-6-75	
		\$278.23
Payn	PLEASE RECEIPT AND RETURN (Do no nent Received: By ack type of the party of the par	t detach)

APPRAISER'S NAME

CONTROL

CERTIFICATE OF REVIEW APPRAISER AND CONCLUSION OF FAIR MARKET VALUE 0536

Indiana State Highway Commission - Division of Land Acquisition

Project I-10-3-52 Road I-70 County MARION Owner STEVE HAMPTON Parcel # 590

	Ist APPRAISAL	2nd APPRAIS	AL 3rd APPR	AISAL 4th A	PPRAISAL REVIEWER'S
APPRAISER	CLEYLAND				VALUE IF DIFFERENT
FEE (F), STAFF (S), OWNER (O)	5				FROM APPRAISAL
DATE OF APPRAISAL	1-27-75				
BEFORE VALUE	3,500				
AFTER VALUE	-				
DIFFERENCE	3,500				
LAND &/OR IMPROVEMENTS	3,500				
LOSS IN VALUE TO REMAINDER	0				
ESTIMATED COMPENSATION (DUE PROPERTY OWNER)	3,500				
NON-COMPENSABLE ITEM	0				
CHECK () IF APPROVED AS IS	V				
REVIEWERS COMMENTS AND/	OR CORRETATION	(SEE AT	TACHED SHEE	Γ)	
or in any benefit from reached independently, oration or direction. reimbursement, if any,	its acquisition; based on apprais Items compensabl	and that mals and other starts	ny estimate ner factual nte law, but	terest in t of fair mar data of rec	ord without collab-
reached independently, oration or direction. reimbursement, if any, It is my understanding Aid highway project. If to the remainder (if any DATE 4-4-75 SIGNED 1st DATE APPROVED	its acquisition; based on apprais Items compensablare set out in the talk estimate the fay), as of $\frac{1}{-27}$	and that mals and othe under Stahis review. e estimate ir market various \$ 3. hite DATE	may be used	terest in tof fair mar data of reconot eligib in connect part taken	he subject property ket value has been ord without collab- le for Federal
reached independently, oration or direction. reimbursement, if any, It is my understanding Aid highway project. If to the remainder (if any DATE 4-4-75 SIGNED 1st DATE APPROVED	its acquisition; based on apprais Items compensablare set out in tong that the valuestimate the fay), as of 1-27-20 CHIEF REVIEW APPRAISE	and that mals and othe under Stahis review. e estimate ir market varies \$ 3 Lite DATE RAISER	may be used value of the	terest in tof fair mar data of recond and eligible in connect part taken GNED 2nd RE	he subject property ket value has been ord without collab- le for Federal ion with a Federal- , plus loss in value VIEW APPRAISER
reached independently, oration or direction. reimbursement, if any, It is my understanding Aid highway project. If to the remainder (if any DATE 4-4-75 SIGNED 1st DATE APPROVED	its acquisition; based on apprais Items compensablare set out in the set out in t	and that mals and othe under Stahis review. e estimate ir market von is \$ 3 Auto DATE RAISER RAISER	may be used ralue of the SI	terest in tof fair mar data of recond and eligible in connect part taken GNED 2nd RE	he subject property ket value has been ord without collab- le for Federal ion with a Federal- , plus loss in value VIEW APPRAISER

BUYER'S REPORT

INDIANA STATE HIGHWAY COMMISSION Land Acquisition Division (Rev. 11-74)

		PRODECT NO	1-70-3(52)
COUNTY	Y MARION	PARCEL NO	590
NAME &	ADDRESS OF OWNER Steve Hampton		
	933 South Capitol Ave., Indiana	apolis. Ind.	PHONE 634-7991
NAME 8	ADDRESS OF PERSON CONTACTED S.A.	· A ·	
		S.A.A.	PHONE S.A.A.
(111	ist other interested parties on reverse	side including	g hature of their interest)
DATE A	ASSIGNED 4/7/75 DATE OF CONTACT	6/11/75	TIME OF CONTACT 11:45 a.m.
	\$ 3,500. TYPE OF CONTACT: , YES, NO or NA (for Not Applicable), as		VISIT, ()-TELEPHONE CALL in each numbered blank space:
1. 2. 3. 4. 5. 6. 7. 8. 9. 10. 11.	N if Checked Abstract with owner? Any affidavits taken? Any mortgage(s)? Any other liens, judgements, etc. Showed plans? Explained take? Explained about retentions? Any major item retained? Any minor items retained? Walked over property? Arranged for owner to pay taxes? A Secured Right-of-Entry?	14. N 15. 16. 17. 18.	Secured driveway Right-of-Entry? Sent Daily Notice to Relocation Section? ING PAPERS WITH OWNERS: Written offer? Retention Letter? Statement of Just Compensation? Tax memo (interim period)? Receipt of Deed? Copy of Deed? Private appraisal letter? A Brochure, "Relocation & You"?
REMARK	wife was deceased, but that the any estate or property or wheth or Federal Inheritance taxes ha needed to be clarified. Mr. Ha property other than his former read the Intestate Affidavit of and he signed it. Parcel secur	ere was no re ner, if there ad been paid. ampton said to wife's inter Heirship to	cord of whether there was a was an estate, any State I stated that the matter there was no will and no lest in the residence. I
Distri	of Parcel: (X)-Secured, ()-Condemned bution Made Parcel (X) Weekly Summary Owner (Attorney Other, Specify	d, ()-Other ()	Explain): Getting Affidavit Signed (Signature)

Broker

Other, Specify

(Signature)

BUYER'S REPORT BR-1 INDIANA STATE HIGHWAY COMMISSION Land Acquisition Division (Rev. 11-74) PROJECT NO. I-70-3(52)77 590 PARCEL NO. MARION COUNTY NAME & ADDRESS OF OWNER STEVE HAMPTON 933 South Capitol Avenue, Indianapolis, Ind. PHONE 634-7991 NAME & ADDRESS OF PERSON CONTACTED S.A.A. S.A.A. S.A.A. PHONE (List other interested parties on reverse side including nature of their interest) DATE ASSIGNED 4/7/75 DATE OF CONTACT 5/22/75 TIME OF CONTACT 1:00 p.m. TYPE OF CONTACT: (X)-PERSONAL VISIT, ()-TELEPHONE CALL OFFER \$3.500.00 Write, YES, NO or NA (for Not Applicable), as appropriate, in each numbered blank space: Secured driveway Right-of-Entry? 12. N Checked Abstract with owner? Sent Daily Notice to Relocation Any affidavits taken? Section? Any mortgage(s)? 3. Any other liens, judgements, etc.? LEFT FOLLOWING PAPERS WITH OWNERS: 14. N Written offer? Showed plans? Explained take? 5. Retention Letter? 15. Explained about retentions? 6. 16. Statement of Just Compensation? Any major item retained? 7. Tax memo (interim period)? Any minor items retained? 17. 8. Receipt of Deed? 18. Walked over property? 9. Copy of Deed? Arranged for owner to pay taxes? 19. 10. Private appraisal letter? 20. A Secured Right-of-Entry? Brochure, "Relocation & You"? 21. REMARKS: I asked Mr. Hampton if Relocation Section had called on him since my call of April 17th. Mr. Hampton said they had and were attempting to find him another residence. I asked if their efforts were far enough along that he could make a decision about the sale of his property. Mr. Hampton said he would not make that decision until after he knew how much relocation money would be available to him. Mr. Hampton said \$3,500 was certainly no money for his property. Status of Parcel: ()-Secured, ()-Condemned, (X)-Other (Explain): Check to learn if Relo. figure known to owner Distribution Made

Parcel

Owner

Weekly Summary Attorney

Other, Specify

at this time.

(Signature)

BUYER'S REPORT BR-1 INDIANA STATE HIGHWAY COMMISSION Land Acquisition Division (Rev. 11-74) PROJECT NO. I-70-3(52)77 MARION PARCEL NO. 590 COUNTY STEVE HAMPTON NAME & ADDRESS OF OWNER 634-7991 933 South Capitol Avenue, Indianapolis, Ind. PHONE NAME & ADDRESS OF PERSON CONTACTED S.A.A. PHONE S.AA. (List other interested parties on reverse side including nature of their interest) DATE ASSIGNED 4/7/75 DATE OF CONTACT 4/17/75 TIME OF CONTACT 11:30 a.m. TYPE OF CONTACT: (X)-PERSONAL VISIT, ()-TELEPHONE CALL OFFER \$ 3,500.00 Write, YES, NO or NA (for Not Applicable), as appropriate, in each numbered blank space: 12. N/A Secured driveway Right-of-Entry? Checked Abstract with owner? Na Any affidavits taken? Sent Daily Notice to Relocation 13. Yes Any mortgage(s)? Section? 3. NO Any other liens, judgements, etc.? LEFT FOLLOWING PAPERS WITH OWNERS: 4. Showed plans? Explained take? Written offer? 14. Yes 5. Retention Letter? Yes Explained about retentions? 15. No 6. Statement of Just Compensation? A)O Any major item retained? 16. Yes 7. Tax memo (interim period)? NO Any minor items retained? 17. 8. Receipt of Deed? Walked over property? 18. 9. Yes. Arranged for owner to pay taxes? 19. Copy of Deed? 10. Private appraisal letter? 20. Secured Right-of-Entry? 11. 21. Brochure, "Relocation & You"? REMARKS: I met with Mr. Hampton and showed the plans. I explained that Capitol will become an entrance ramp onto Interstate 70. I pointed out on the plans where the Access Control Line would be and advised that the right-of-way would be limited access. The plans show a chain link fence will be erected about ten feet East BENERONNEND of many of the adjoining properties West Property line (Capitol Avenue) I pointed out on the plans where Capitol Avenue would be blocked (on the North) by Chain Link Fence and stated that West Ray Street would be open (East & West) in this area and that in order to have a safe, efficient traffic flow, a "turnaround" would be constructed on Capitol Avenue South of the Limited access fence so that traffic traveling West on Ray Street could change directions without pulling into a drive and backing out into the Street --- causing a traffic hazard. I pointed out the location of Mr. Hampton's property and showed that much of it would be used for the turnaround. Stated that the State proposes to purchase the total property for \$3,000. I gave Mr. Hampton the Firm Offer Letter, the

for relocation benefits for replacement housing and for relocation.

Me. Hampton SAIO #3,500 WAS NO MONEY FOR his DROPCH Status of Parcel: ()-Secured, ()-Condemned, (X)-Other (Explain): FIRM

read the RAAP Form#12 and I explained that Mr. Hampton that he may be elgible

Statement for the BAsis of Just Compensation, Relocation and You and we

Distribution Made Parcel

> Owner Broker

Weekly Summary Attorney

Other, Specify

Xarry

	PARCEL NO. 590
REMARKS (Continued) HO SAID THORE WAS NO	// -
Aplace to live for \$3500. IE	
be entitled to replacement housing	Le benefits which
will help to provide the money	
The change in Residence, ! A	
contract MR. HAMPTON After the	011
MAD TAIKED with him, Che	Homb
July July San	THE STATE OF THE S
Note: MR. Hampton Signer RAAR FORM#12	
TOOK TIR. HUMDION SIGNED NAAK FORMITIL	
	20 01
MAKE	10/10/15/0 3/1/15
Signature	Date
	Page 2 or 2

INTERIM CERTIFICATE OF TITLE

Pioneer National Title Insurance Company 155 E. MARKET STREET, INDIANAPOLIS, INDIANA 46204

COUNTY

Farcel 590

PNTIC #

I-70-3 (52)		Marion	74-7555-S
ame on Plans				
ame of Fee Owner STEVE HAMPT	ON			
PIONEER NATIONAL TIT	TLE INSURANCE	CE COMPANY, a	California corpo	oration.
in consideration of premium paid from October 9, 1974				
reveals no changes as to the real	estate described u	inder PNTIC	# 74-7555- 6	ZC except:
C				
1. Taxes for 1974 payable 19	75 in name of_	Steve Hampt		
Duplicate # 5228095 May \$ 49.10	Parcel # 105	$\frac{4915}{1}$ Townshid); November $\frac{4}{1}$	p_I-Center 9.10	Code #_1-01 Ypaid}(unpaid)
Taxes for 19_75 payable 19	76 now a lien.	in name of	Steve Hampt	on.
Assessed Valuation:		: \$720.00		
Land: \$200.00	Improvements	. \$120.00	Exempoton	s. None
	*			
IN WITNESS WHEREOF,	PIONEER NATI	ONAL TITLE	INSURANCE	COMPANY has
caused its corporate name and so				
ATTEST:	PIONEER	NATIONAL TI	TLE INSURAN	CE COMPANY
HIZ anifff		Robert 8	V. Daveno	ent
Assistant Vice President		Vie	ce President	
Countersigned and validated	as of the 17th	lay of	June	. 19 75
			1	D DI
			Voie c	I. Army
			Authorized S	ignatory
		Jose	I. Dicen.	Title Offic

S.R.

PROJECT

GUARANTY OF TITLE

Pioneer National Title Insurance Company

155 E. MARKET STREET, INDIANAPOLIS, INDIANA 46204

			COUNTY	PNTIC #
	T 70	2 (50)	Manion	74-7555-G/
	1-70-	3 (52)	Marion	114-1000-6/
lames on Pl	ans			
PI	ONEER NATIONAL	TITLE INSU	RANCE COMPANY, a Ca	alifornia corporation,
	sideration of premium	paid, hereby gu		74 80 M
the	9th day	010	, 19_	17, OR.M.
		STEVE HA	MPTON	
		DIEVE HA	MITON	
are the	Record Owner or Ow	ners of the pro	perty described in Schedule	"A" as disclosed by a search
of the	Public Record for a tw	venty-year perio	od immediately prior to the e	effective date of this Guaranty,
	at said search disclose shown in or referred to			e title to said property except
				TANTANA DIVICION OF
Th	is Guaranty is issued	for the use and	LAND ACC	F INDIANA DIVISION OF QUISITION
				aited to the sum of \$5,000.00.
IN	WITNESS WHERE	OF, PIONEER	NATIONAL TITLE INS	SURANCE COMPANY has
			ereto affixed by its duly aut	
AT	TEST:	PION	EER NATIONAL TITLE	E INSURANCE COMPANY
,	120 11	,		
H.	12 aniffy	4	RILL	10 1
	sistant Vice President		Wobert A	V. Davenport
				President
	Cou	intersigned and	validated as of the17t	th day of Oct., 19 74
			0	. 00'
				see for trees
			77	thorized Signatory
				DICEN, TITLE OFFICER
		S	CHEDULE "A"	
			situated in the County of	Marion in the
State	of Indiana and is descri	ribed as follows):	
Tot So	contra Disca (75)	in Makerm	an and Diemoele Sub	ndivision of next of
Out Lot	: 121 of the Do	nation Lan	ds of the City of 1	odivision of part of Indianapolis, as per
plat th	nereof, recorde	d in Plat	Book 2 page 94, in	the Office of the
Recorde	er of Marion Co	uney, mar	ana.	

The Record Owner or Owners disclosed above acquired title by

Warranty deed from Haim Passo and Rachel Passo, husband and wife, to Steve Hampton and Tempy Hampton, husband and wife dated February 17, 1951 recorded February 24, 1951 in Town Lot Record 1407 as instrument #11044 in the Office of the Recorder of Marion County, Indiana. Tempy Hampton died intestate on March 16, 1969.

U.S.R.-\$3.30

SCHEDULE "B"

This certificate is a guarantee of Record Ownership only and as such does not purport to cover nor disclose:

- 1. the rights of parties in possession
- 2. matters that might be disclosed by an accurate survey
- 3. statutory liens for labor or materials unless filed of record
- 4. ordinances, laws or regulations enacted by governmental authority

The search of the record of the property described in Schedule "A" discloses the following liens, encumbrances or defects in the title of the Record Owner or Owners.

5. Taxes for 19 73payable 19 74 in name of Steve and Tempy Hampton

Duplicate # 4226957 Parcel # 1054915 Township I-Center Code # 1-01

May \$ 48.93 (paid) (unpaid); November \$ 48.93 (paid) (unpaid)

Taxes for 1974 payable 19 75 now a lien; in name of Steve and Tempy Hampton.

May \$48.93 Unpaid and Delinquent plus Penalty.

Assessed Valuation:

Land: \$260.00 Improvements: \$720.00 Exemptions: None

OF 11.70